Illinois law.

Section 3000.520  Organization Gaming Facilities

a)	Organization gaming facilities shall be restricted to patrons over 21 years of age.

b)	The organization gaming facility portion of an organization gaming licensee's racetrack facilities shall be maintained physically separate and apart from inter-track wagering and all other activities conducted at the racetrack.  The separation may be by physical barrier if located within the same structure.

c)	Direct access to organization gaming facilities without requiring entry to their associated licensee racetrack is permitted.

d)	All entries and exits shall be recorded at turnstiles allowing access to organization gaming facilities regardless of whether a patron is entering from the racetrack facility or from outside.

e)	If the organization gaming facility is housed in the same structure as racetrack facilities, patrons must have direct access between both facilities.
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